OrbitCom, Inc.

Tariff No. 2

State of South Dakota Issued: July 24, 2012

Third Revised Page No. 68 Effective: July 1, 2012

#### **Switched Access Services**

\_\_\_\_\_\_

# **Section 15 - Rates and Charges (Continued)**

## 15.1 Rates for Switched Access Services (Continued)

# 15.1.3.2 Change Charges (Per Order)

Service Date \$0.00
Design Changes \$0.00
Expedite Charge \$0.00

15.1.3.3 Cancellation Charges

Per Order

\$0.00

#### 15.1.3.4 Switched Access

#### 15.1.3.4.1 Local Switching

Feature Groups B & D

#### **Per Access Minute of Use**

Originating \$0.008610Terminating \$0.00<u>6</u>861000 (R)

### 15.1.3.4.2 Carrier Common line Rates

#### **Per Access Minute of Use**

Originating \$0.038420Terminating \$0.000013900 (R)

**Access Rate** 

### 15.1.3.4.3 Switched Transport Usage Rates

**Access Rate** 

 Per Minute
 Per Mile

 Local Transport
 \$0.000000

 Originating
 \$0.000000

 Terminating
 \$0.000000

 \$0.0000000
 \$0.0000000

Issued: May 8July 24, 20132 Effective: July 1, 20132

Issued By:

Brad VanLeur, President OrbitCom, Inc. 1701 N. Louise Drive. Sioux Falls, SD 57107 605-977-6900 OrbitCom, Inc.

Tariff No. 2

State of South Dakota Issued: May 8<del>July 26</del>, 2013<del>2</del> Forth Third Revised Page No. 69

Effective: July 1, 20132

**Switched Access Services** 

\_\_\_\_\_

## **Section 15 - Rates and Charges (Continued)**

**Tandem Switching** 

**Tandem or Host-Remote Transport** 

Originating (C)Per Minute Per Mile (C)

 Per Minute
 Per Mile

 Between 0 and 8 miles
 \$0.000237
 \$0.000015

 Over 8 to 25 Miles
 \$0.000273
 \$0.000018

 Over 26 to 50 Miles
 \$0.000308
 \$0.000019

 Over 50 miles
 \$0.000311
 \$0.000020

Terminating (N)

Per Minute Per Mile (C)Between 0 and 8 miles  $$0.000\underline{000237}$   $$0.000\underline{0015}$  (R)

Over 8 to 25 Miles \$0.000<u>000</u><del>273</del> \$0.0000<u>00</u><del>18</del> (R)

Over 26 to 50 Miles \$0.000<u>000</u>308

\$0.0000<del>2</del>00 (R)

Over 50 miles  $$0.000\underline{000311}$   $$0.0000\underline{020}$  (R)

**Interconnection Charge** 

**Originating** \$0.004681 **Terminating** \$0.004681

15.1.3.4.4 Direct Trunked Transport

Monthly Recurring Rate Fixed Per Mile

DS1 \$0.00000 \$0.00000 DS3 \$0.00000 \$0.00000

15.1.4 800 Number Portability Access

800 POTS Translation Charge\$0.003665Call Handling and Destination Charge\$0.000694800 Carrier Identification Charge Per Call\$0.003312

Issued: May 8July 26, 20132 Effective: July 1, 20132

Issued By:

Brad VanLeur, President
OrbitCom, Inc.
1701 N. Louise Drive.
Sioux Falls, SD 57107

605-977-6900